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www.dshs.state.tx.us/hipaa/webmessage.shtm 



• 78th legislative Session (2005) passed study bill 
› Advisory Panel, White Paper 

• 79th legislative Session (2007) passed SB 288 
› Reporting provisions 

• 80th legislative Session (2009) passed SB 203: Amended 
SB 288 (Chapter 98) 
› Added two members to AP 
› 28 PAE 

• 82nd Legislative Session 
› To allow use of NHSN 



Who is required to report? 
•Ambulatory Surgical Centers – SSIs 

•Licensed under Chapter 243 
•General Hospitals – CLABSIs & SSIs 

•Licensed under Chapter 241 
•Hospital that provides surgical or obstetrical 
services that is maintained or operated by the 
state 
•Includes LTACs and Critical Access Hospitals 

 
 
DOES NOT INCLUDE COMPREHENSIVE MEDICAL 
REHABILITATION HOSPITALS 



Reportable healthcare-associated infections 
› Central line-associated bloodstream infections in 

special care settings (unit or hospital service that 
provides treatment to inpatients who require 
extraordinary care on a concentrated and continuous 
basis, such as ICUs & CCUs) 

› Surgical site infections (see ICD-9 codes in rules) 
 PEDS/ADOLESCENT HOSPITALS: Cardiac procedures, 

spinal surgery with instrumentation, and 
ventriculoperitoneal shunt procedures 

 ALL OTHER HOSPITALS: Colon surgeries, hip & knee 
arthroplasties, abdominal & vaginal hysterectomies, 
vascular procedures, and coronary artery bypass 
grafts 



Beginning 2011 
• All facilities report CLABSIs in specialty care areas 
• Surgical centers and general hospitals report knee 

arthroplasties 
› Knee arthroplasties ICD-9th Revision codes; Knee 

prosthesis – 00.80-00.84, 81.54 and 81.55 
• Pediatric hospitals report ventriculoperitoneal shunts 

› Ventriculoperitoneal shunts ICD-9th Revision codes; 
Ventriculoperitoneal shunts including revision and 
removal of shunt – 02.2, 02.31-02.35, 02.39, 02.42, 04.43 
and 54.95 

 
 



Beginning in January 2012 
 

• Surgical centers and general hospitals report hip 
arthroplasties, coronary artery bypass grafts 

 

• Pediatric hospitals report cardiac procedures 
 

Beginning January 2013 
 

• Surgical centers and general hospitals report abdominal 
& vaginal hysterectomies, colon surgeries, and vascular 
procedures 

 

• Pediatric hospitals report spinal surgeries with 
instrumentation 

 
* Tentative date 



Reporting Quarter Jan 1 – 
Mar 31 

April 1 – 
June 30 

July 1 – 
Sept 30 

Oct 1 – 
Dec 31 

Facility data submission 
deadline 31-May 31-Aug 30-Nov 28-Feb 

DSHS data 
reconciliation performed 15-Jun 15-Sep 15-Dec 15-Mar 

Facility corrections due 30-Jun 30-Sep 31-Dec 31-Mar 

DSHS data summary to 
facilities NA 15-Oct NA 15-Apr 

Facility comment period NA 30-Oct NA 30-Apr 

DSHS review of 
comments NA 15-Nov NA 15-May 

Public posting of 
summary NA 1-Dec NA 1-Jun 



• Enroll your facility in NHSN using CMS Provider # 
› May need to request an enrollment # 
 

• Establish facility contacts for communication with 
TEXAS:  Select a primary and secondary contact 
responsible for coordinating communications related 
to data submissions, verifications and approval of 
data summary.  
› You may want to establish a general facility email 

address. For example:  
 NHSNusers@yourhospital.com  

 















For Texas HAI reporting questions: 
Office: (512) 776-3773 
 
Email: HAITexas@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
Important Websites:  

› www.HAITexas.org  
› www.cdc.gov/nhsn 
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